PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2944235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHLOMO BEN-HAIM	03/22/2000
NISSIM DARVISH	03/23/2000
YUVAL MIKA	03/29/2000
MAIER FENSTER	04/04/2000
BELLA FELZEN	03/27/2000
ISAAC SCHEMER	03/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V.	
Street Address:	3 L.B. SMITHPLEIN	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 6	
City:	CURACAO	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14332700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FL

Address Line 2: U.S. STEEL TOWER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	298859-00063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLILAM H. DIPPERT
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. DIPPERT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0510 502897638

PATENT

source=298859_00063_ASSIGNMENT_INDV_IMPULSE#page1.tif source=298859_00063_ASSIGNMENT_INDV_IMPULSE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Shlomo BEN-HAIM, Nissim DARVISH, Yuvai MIKA, Maler FENSTER, Bella FELZEN, and Isaac SHEMER

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

SMOOTH MUSCLE CONTROLLER

for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/481,253 on January 11, 2000, hereby assign unto

IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V.

a corporation organized and existing unser the laws of the Netherlands Antilies, and having a principal place of business at 3 L.B. Smithplein, P.O. Box 6, Curacao, Netherlands Antilies, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application and the patent to be granted thereon, all PCT applications, National Phase applications in all countries, all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights that may be granted thereon in any and all foreign countries; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hand and seal:

Date: March 22, 2000

Dr. Lang Dan Hair

Date: March 23, 2000

Nissim Darvish

Page 1 of 2

WMD/888/20066/43/495039.1

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0497

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

SMOOTH MUSCLE CONTROLLER

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/481,253, filed January 11, 2000

Date: March 19, 2000

Vicintality

Date: March-___, 2000

~~~ C

Date: March <u>27</u>, 2000

Dalla Balana

Date: March <u>22</u>, 2000

Isaac Shemer

Page 2 of 2

WHD/888/20066/43/409039.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0498

PATENT REEL: 033340 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 07/18/2014**